

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission Commission canadienne de sûreté nucléaire

Record of Proceedings, Including Reasons for Decision - Errata

In the Matter of

Applicant	Ontario Power Generation
Subject	Application for the Renewal of the Licence for the Darlington Waste Management Facility
Public Hearing Dates	December 3, 4, 5 and 6, 2012
Date	April 19, 2013



ERRATA

Ontario Power Generation Application for the Renewal of the Licence for the Darlington Waste Management Facility

Following a hearing on December 3-6, 2012, the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission (CNSC), pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*¹, renewed Ontario Power Generation (OPG)'s Waste Management Operating Licence for its Darlington Waste Management Facility located in Darlington, Ontario. The renewed licence, WFOL-W4-355.00/2023, is valid from March 13, 2013 to April 30, 2023.

The previous licence, WFOL-W4-355.00/2013, expires on April 30, 2013. The following changes are made in order to avoid any confusion on the status of this previous licence.

The following changes are made to the English version of the *Record of Proceedings* document issued on March 13, 2013 by the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission, pertaining to OPG's application for the renewal of the licence for the Darlington Waste Management Facility.

1. On page 3 of the document, paragraph 10, the paragraph in the decision box

"the Commission, pursuant to section 24 of the Nuclear Safety and Control Act, renews Ontario Power Generation's Waste Management Operating Licence for its Darlington Waste Management Facility located in Darlington, Ontario. The renewed licence, WFOL-W4-355.00/2023, is valid from March 13, 2013 to April 30, 2023."

is changed to

"the Commission, pursuant to section 24 of the Nuclear Safety and Control Act, renews Ontario Power Generation's Waste Management Operating Licence for its Darlington Waste Management Facility located in Darlington, Ontario. The renewed licence, WFOL-W4-355.00/2023, is valid from March 13, 2013 to April 30, 2023. **By this decision, the Commission replaces the former licence with the renewed licence**."

2. On page 39 of the document, paragraph 226, the paragraph

"Therefore, the Commission, pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*, renews Ontario Power Generation's Waste Management Operating Licence WFOL-W4-355.00/2013 for its Darlington Waste Management Facility (DWMF) located in Darlington, Ontario. The licence, WFOL-W4-355.00/2023, will be valid from March 13, 2013 to April 30, 2023. This decision includes the authorization to construct and operate two additional waste storage buildings after the completion and approval of the EA."

¹ S.C. 1997, c. 9.

is changed to

"Therefore, the Commission, pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*, renews Ontario Power Generation's Waste Management Operating Licence WFOL-W4-355.00/2013 for its Darlington Waste Management Facility (DWMF) located in Darlington, Ontario. The licence, WFOL-W4-355.00/2023, will be valid from March 13, 2013 to April 30, 2023. By this decision, the Commission replaces the former licence with the renewed licence. This decision includes the authorization to construct and operate two additional waste storage buildings after the completion and approval of the EA."

Marc A. Leblanc Secretary of the Commission Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

Approved on: April 19, 2013